

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VOTE SHEET

DATE: July 30, 1991

RE: DOCKET NO. 910694-TC - Initiation of show cause proceedings against TELEPHONE OPERATING SYSTEMS, INC. for violation of service standards and Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response Requirements.

Issue 1: Recommendation that the Commission require Telephone Operating Systems to show cause why its certificate should not be canceled and/or a fine imposed for violation of service standards and Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C.

APPROVED - Fine amount was set at \$500.

Issue 2: Recommendation that if Issue No. 1 is approved, this docket should remain open.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

Betty Casley

Bob R. ...

Michael ...

Terry Pearson

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

PSC/RAR33 (5/90)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

07678 JUL 31 1991

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING